
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

4/13/78

• •

Introduced by: Ruby Chow
78—291

ORDINANCE NO. ~680
AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation to the
Park Acquisition and Development Fund in the
amount of $27,500 from the Comnu~nity
Development Block Grant Fund; establishing an
economic development component; establishing
a new block grant activity; reallocating
block grant funds; and amending Ordinance No.
3492, Sections 52 and 73, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an

appropriation in the amount of $27,500 to the Park Acquisition

and Development Fund from the Community Development Block Grant

Fund for the Ravendsdale Park (CD-767), Capital Improvement

Project No. 070306.

SECTION 2. There is hereby approved a reallocation in the

amount of $16,130 for communiThy planning assistance for the

cities of Duvall ($8,065) and Enumclaw ($8,065).

SECTION 3. CD—655—78, Planning Assistance, is hereby

canceled and $25,095 reallocated as follows:

CD—767--78 Ravensdale Community Building
Renovation $ 8,965

Community Planning Assistance
(Duvall and Enumclaw) $16,130

SECTION 4. There is hereby reallocated from recaptured

1975, 1976 and 1977, population funds in the Community

Development Block Grant Fund, the sum of $18,535 to be used in

CD—767--77 Ravensdale Community Building Renovation.

SECTION 5. Ordinance 3492, Section 52, as adopted, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

Community Development Block Grant (($~47~O2--495))

$11,074,995

SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73, as adopted, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

Park Acquisition and Development (($2729~-G42))

$2,324,542

Community Development Block Grant $27,500

—1—



I

4/13/78
t.

1 SECTION 7. The project information sheet attached hereto is

2 adopted to amend and revise the King County 1978 Capital

3 Improvement Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 3492,

4 Section 73, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

5 SECTION 8. The position of Special Projects Officer is

6 established within the Housing and Community Development Program.

7 It is the intent of the Council that this position be used to

8 create an economic development component within the Housing and

9 Community Development Program, and that the Council shall be

10 presented with a complete proposed economic development work

11 program by August 1. It is the further intent of the Council

12 that $16,130 from CD—666—78, Community Business Districts, be

13 allocated to fund the Special Projects Officer position.

14 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ______ day of

~‘~his2~ay of _ ___, 1991.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
18 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~
Chairman

21
ATTESi~:

22

23

24 kthe Council

APPROVED this ______day of

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



)~ (JjL~C I: UiUjUu RAVENSUALE PARK (CD 767—78)

Description: Councit District:
I CIPP!anningArea:s.~~

An amount of $27,500 will be used for initial renovation
of the Ravensdale Community Building, commonly called the
Oracle Hanson Building. Funds are to be used speci fically -

for roof recontruction, including necessary design and
administrative costs.

35 H .

j I UVIIJLALE

I~ ~ / -

i~-~ /

—. :~_, , •,~ ,;

1. DESIGN, PRELIW ENG.
2. ACQUISITIO~1 OR R/WAY
3. CONSTRUcTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONI INGLNCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

EXPENDITURE TOTAL $27,500
REVENUES . $27,500 —

37246 (A) Contrbtn-CofruIl. Div. Block

9
Central

- /

26 .. I 125 9
-r

Cost Data: Status:

Original cost estimate (1478) $27,500

Project Data:

FlUiD 000003370 Park Acquistion & Dvlpmnt

DLI>T 0344 Parks—337/Acquist & 0ev
FUNCTION 53300 Parks & Recreation

SERVICE 53350
PROGRA:I 53355

OPTION

31

AGENCY . RESPONSIBLE ORG 1702

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST
LOCATION 272nd Ave. S.E. Ravensdale, WA

Parks CIP CIP PLANNING AREA 012 S.E. Central
Community Parks COUNCIL DISTRICT 009

* * * * * CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS * * * * * * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLAR5* * *

PRIOR YEAR EXISTING 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983
EXPENDITURES BUDGET REQUEST

$27,500

1

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIMATE
TOTAL REVENUE — AVAILABLE

REVENUE TOTAL $27,500

$ 27,500

$ 27,000 PENDING $ 27,500

N


